=OP \$40.00 0976

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry Tam	02/16/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitel Corporation	
Street Address:	dress: 350 Legget Drive	
City:	Kanata, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2W7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09761136	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: staton@perry-currier.com

Correspondent Name: Perry+Currier

Address Line 1: 1300 Yonge Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1217US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Perry

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Terry Tam to Mitel Corporation dated February 16, 2000#page1.tif source=Assignment from Terry Tam to Mitel Corporation dated February 16, 2000#page2.tif source=Assignment from Terry Tam to Mitel Corporation dated February 16, 2000#page3.tif source=Assignment from Terry Tam to Mitel Corporation dated February 16, 2000#page4.tif



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 04, 2001

PTAS

101595670A

F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLP FRANK CHAU, ESQ. 1900 HEMPSTEAD TURNPIKE SUITE 501 EAST MEADOW, NY 11554

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/16/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011453/0141

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TAM, TERRY

DOC DATE: 02/16/2000

ASSIGNEE:

MITEL CORPORATION 350 LEGGET DRIVE P.O. BOX 13089 KANATA, ONTARIO, K2K 2W7, CANADA

SERIAL NUMBER: 09761136

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/16/2001

ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of

01/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000083 09761136

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Terry TAM, residing at 100 Varley Lane, Apt. 209, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 1E5, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SIMPLE SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE PROTOCOL (SSSP) for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, MITEL CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 350 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13089, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2W7, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Terry TAM do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MITEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MITEL CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I, Terry TAM hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said MITEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I, Terry TAM, further agree to execute any all further PATENT

REEL: 019801 FRAME: 0414

papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of MITEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I, Terry TAM hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said MITEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at 🗡	Kurata
this 🔀 16 day of 🔀 Fə tə	, 2000

Lewy Comme

Witness:

RECORDED: 09/10/2007

+- Kiles Richardson